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REDUCE DISTANCE

Break boundery

‘‘TO WHAT EXTEND COULD REDUCING DISTANCES BETWEEN 
USERS OF SPACE TRIGGER A FORM OF SPATIAL DESIGN THAT 
CREATE A SENSE OF BELONGING AND FAMILIARITY AMONG 

PEOPLE THROUGH THE LENS OF ELDERLY?’’

RESEARCH QUESTION

GOAL : REDUCING DISTANCE TO: CREATING A SENSE OF BELONGING AND FAMILIAIRITY
BY/THROUGH : REDUCING DISTANCE
ENLARGING SENSE OF BELONGING
ENLARGING SENSE OF FAMILIARITY
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2. RESEARCH
3. CONCEPT
4. DESIGN

REDUCING DISTANCE BETWEEN NEIGHBOUR(HOOD)S
REDUCING DISTANCEN INSIDE THE BUILDING
REDUCING DISTANCE IN TO HOUSE & DETAIL
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2.
RESEARCH



DISTANCE

MENTAL DISTANCE
.......

SOCIAL DISTANCE
....................

PHYSICAL DISTANCE
...................



BELONGING

THAT YOU FEEL SEEN

THAT YOU FEEL HEARD

THAT YOU FEEL APPRICIATED



FAMILIARITY

HIGHER GOAL THAT YOU WOULD 
DO MORE FOR ONE ANOTHER 



PROCESS

LOCATION

FIELDWORK BELONGING RESULTS 

BLUE ZONE

LOCATION

PROGRAM OF 
REQUIREMENT

CONCEPT DESIGN

DISTANCE SUPPLLY AND 
DEMAND

FAMILIARITY



VISIBILITY
DISTANCE



ACCESSIBILITY
DISTANCE



GOOD TRANSITION FROM PUBLIC TO 
PRIVATE

FAMILIARITY



CIRCULATION
DISTANCE



SIGHT ON GREENERY
BELONGING(BLUE ZONE)



3. 
CONCEPT



CONCEPT
REDUCING DISTANCES

Boundery/ Repel Invite

By inviting reducing distance.



CONCEPT
REDUCING DISTANCES

Single mass Multiple mass

Break the boundery by making multiple masses and create 
circulation.



No connection Connection

Threw connection and sightlines creating a sense of belonging.

CONCEPT
REDUCING DISTANCES



CONCEPT
REDUCING DISTANCES

Public program 
centrated

Transition zones 

Threw transition zones and ‘streams of 
conciousness’ getting more familair. 



TARGET GROUP

XS S M L XL



CONCEPT
REDUCING DISTANCES

Neighbourhood

Neighbourhood

Neighbourhood

Neighbourhood

Sightlines

XS S, M,

L, XL

Public programm



Sightlines

XS S, M,

L, XL

Public programm

CARE
REDUCING DISTANCES

Public spacePrivate space Intermediate 
space

NO DE-VIONS BETWEEN CARE NEEDING PEOPLE AND PEOPLE THAT DO NOT NEED 
CARE 

There is no de-vision between people that have care but it is all situated in collective 
space. 

Collective space

Kitchen
Living 
Bathroom with bath
Storage 
Lift to all stories



4.
DESIGN 

REDUCING DISTANCE BETWEEN 
NEIGHBOUR(HOOD)S



4.
DESIGN 

REDUCING DISTANCE BETWEEN 
NEIGHBOUR(HOOD)S
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CREATING EMBITIOUS BORDERSINVITESKIP BOUNDARIES

LOCATION LEIDEN 
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Restaurant

Children daycare

Culture program

Fitness

Greenery

Car sharing hub



GSEducationalVersion

1 2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2
0

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

12

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 19 2
0

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

1 2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2
0

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

12

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 19 2
0

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

1 2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18192
0

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

12

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2
0

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

1 2 3 4 5

6

7

8

9

10

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

123456

7

8

9

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

123456

7

8

9

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8

9

10

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

1 2 3 4 5

6

7

8

9

10

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

1 2 3 4 5 6

7

8

9

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

1 2 3 4 5

6

7

8

9

10

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

1 2 3 4 5 6

7

8

9

U
P

D
O

W
N

2
0
O

 x
 1

7
5

1
9
A

 x
 2

2
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 8 9

UP

DOWN

20O x 175

19A x 220

A
A

BB

SUN

G
S

E
d
u
c
a
tio

n
a
lV

e
rs

io
n

N

N



REDUCING DISTANCE BETWEEN NEIGHBOURHOODS



REDUCING DISTANCE BETWEEN NEIGHBOURHOODS





REDUCING DISTANCE INSIDE THE NEIGHBOURHOOD



REDUCING DISTANCE INSIDE THE 
BUILDING



BUILDING PROCESS

BUILDING DIFFERENT HEIGHT -> 
MORE VISIBILITY

COLLECTIVE SPACE ON 
LEVEL TO STIMULATE 
SPONTANIOUS ENCOUNTER

STAGGING -> CREATING 
OUTER COLLECTIVE SPACE 
(CREATING BORDER) & 
MORE VISIBILITY

CONNECTING BY 
TRANSITION ZONES, 
GOOD ACCESSIBILITY AND 
SIGHTLINES!
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Wooden beam 
300 x 100

Wooden curtain 
wall

Wooden colum 
200 x200

Kerto Ripa floor 
405 mm

CLT wall 100 
mm

Kerto Ripa 
flooring

Kerto Ripa 
flooring 285 mm

CONSTRUCTION
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Rain water collection

solar energy winning

Heat 
pump

Ewadukt ventilation

Floor heating 
and cooling

Electric cooking
Rain water storage 
natural?

Grey water Filter
Filter

Light control
Sunprotection on the outside
Preventing for overheating

Ewadukt ventilation

CLIMATE & INSTALLATION
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DOWN

Wall
Open timber cladding 68 x 18 mm,
Accoya wood.
Horizontal cladding 48 x 50 mm
Vertical cladding 18 x50 mm
Vapor open, Water resistance, UV
resistance foil
Hennep insulation 280 mm, Rc: 8
Wooden styles 280 x 38 mm, h.o.h
400 mm
Vapor open foil
CLT 100 mm

Renson Timber sliding panels
Timber curtain wall, with triple
glass

D.H.1

D.H.2 D.H.3

CLT 100 mm
Insulation 200 mm
CLT 100 mm

A

A

BB

GSEducationalVersion

Wall
Open timber cladding 68 x
18 mm, Accoya wood.
Horizontal cladding 48 x 50
mm
Vertical cladding 18 x50 mm
Vapor open, Water
resistance, UV resistance
foil
Hennep insulation 280 mm,
Rc: 8
Wooden styles 280 x 38
mm, h.o.h 400 mm
Vapor open foil
CLT 100 mm

Timber colum 200 mm
Timber curtain wall, with triple glass
Renson Timber sliding panels

Wall
Open timber cladding 68 x 18 mm,
Accoya wood.
Horizontal cladding 48 x 50 mm
Vertical cladding 18 x50 mm
Vapor open, Water resistance, UV
resistance foil
Hennep insulation 280 mm, Rc: 8
Wooden styles 280 x 38 mm, h.o.h
400 mm
Vapor open foil
CLT 100 mm

Window frame 114 x 80
mm, with triple glass

D.V.4

Floor
Wooden deck
Rubbers
Cladding
Water resistance (EPDM)
Insulation 120 mm
Vapor barrier layer
Kerto ripa prefab floor 285
mm

Floor
Wooden deck
Rubbers
Cladding
Water resistance (EPDM)
Insulation 120 mm
Vapor barrier layer
Kerto ripa prefab floor 285
mm

D.V.5
D.V.6

Floor
Linoleum, betonlook
Fermacell plate
Floor heating
Kerto ripa prefab floor 405 mm

SECTION A FRAGMENT

CONNECTION
1:20
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Wall
Open timber cladding 68 x
18 mm, Accoya wood.
Horizontal cladding 48 x 50
mm
Vertical cladding 18 x50 mm
Vapor open, Water
resistance, UV resistance
foil
Hennep insulation 280 mm,
Rc: 8
Wooden styles 280 x 38
mm, h.o.h 400 mm
Vapor open foil
CLT 100 mm

Timber colum 200 mm
Timber curtain wall, with triple glass
Renson Timber sliding panels

Wall
Open timber cladding 68 x 18 mm,
Accoya wood.
Horizontal cladding 48 x 50 mm
Vertical cladding 18 x50 mm
Vapor open, Water resistance, UV
resistance foil
Hennep insulation 280 mm, Rc: 8
Wooden styles 280 x 38 mm, h.o.h
400 mm
Vapor open foil
CLT 100 mm

Window frame 114 x 80
mm, with triple glass

D.V.4

Floor
Wooden deck
Rubbers
Cladding
Water resistance (EPDM)
Insulation 120 mm
Vapor barrier layer
Kerto ripa prefab floor 285
mm

Floor
Wooden deck
Rubbers
Cladding
Water resistance (EPDM)
Insulation 120 mm
Vapor barrier layer
Kerto ripa prefab floor 285
mm

D.V.5
D.V.6

Floor
Linoleum, betonlook
Fermacell plate
Floor heating
Kerto ripa prefab floor 405 mm
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Wall
3D anchor

Vapor open foil
Wooden styles 280 x 38 mm, h.o.h.

400 mm
Hennep insulation 280 mm, Rc: 8
Vapor open, Water resistance, UV

resistance foil
Vertical cladding 18 x 50 mm

Horizontal cladding 18 x 50 mm
Open timber cladding 68 x 18 mm,

Accoya wood.
Led light

Storage

Floor
Wooden deck
Rubbers
Cladding
Water resistance (EPDM)
Insulation 120 mm
Vapor barrier layer
Kerto ripa prefab floor 285
mm
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2
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2
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Timber Beam 300 x 100 mm
Timber curtain wall, with triple glass

Renson Timber sliding panels

Wooden colum
Hinge

Vertical cladding 18 x 50 mm
Horizontal cladding 18 x 50 mm

Open timber cladding 68 x 18 mm,
Accoya wood.

D.V.3
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FACADE
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SECTION B FRAGMENT ELEVATION FRAGMENT

GSEducationalVersion

140

Peil = 0

+3.025

+3.500

+6.550

+.7000

Transition zone

Renson Timber sliding panels
Timber curtain wall, with triple glass
Timber colum 200 mm

D.V.1

D.V.2

D.V.3

Floor
Wooden deck
Rubbers
Cladding
Water resistance (EPDM)
Insulation 120 mm
Vapor barrier layer
Kerto ripa prefab floor 285
mm

Floor
Linoleum, betonlook
Fermacell plate
Floor heating
Kerto ripa prefab floor

405 mm

Floor
Insulation plate 180 mm
Kerto ripa prefab floor

405 mm
Floor heating
Fermacell plate
Linoleum, betonlook
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ACCESSIBITY
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Arcering-x

D.V.1

Grind
Wooden beaming

Wooden deck

Support
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Stairs
Timber colum 200 mm

Timber curtain wall, with
triple glassRenson Timber

sliding panels

Floor
Insulation plate 180 mm

Kerto ripa prefab floor 405 mm
Floor heating

Fermacell plate
Linoleum, betonlook

D.V.1
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140

Transition zone

Led light

Wall
3D anchor

Vapor open foil
Wooden styles 280 x 38 mm, h.o.h.

400 mm
Hennep insulation 280 mm, Rc: 8
Vapor open, Water resistance, UV

resistance foil
Vertical cladding 18 x 50 mm

Horizontal cladding 18 x 50 mm
Open timber cladding 68 x 18 mm,

Accoya wood.
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Floor
Kerto ripa prefab floor 405 mm
Floor heating
Fermacell plate
Linoleum, betonlook

Timber colum 200 mm
Timber curtain wall, with triple glass

Renson Timber sliding panels

Timber Beam 300 x 100 mm
Timber curtain wall, with triple glass

Renson Timber sliding panels

Timber colum 200 mm
Timber curtain wall, with triple glass

Renson Timber sliding panels

D.V.2
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